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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 340
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 33

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within State Outside State Outside Country
programs of ~ Male Female Students  (Including male  (Including male  (Including male
all years) Students Students & female) & female) & female)

UG [3 357 608 965 965 0 0

Years

Program(s)]

PG [2 13 52 65 65 0 0

Years

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

2015-16
338

33

Economically
Backward (Including
male & female)

74

2014-15

335

Socially Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including male &
female)

804

47

2013-14

No. of students receiving
Freeships / Scholarships
from the State and Central
Government

362

31

2012-13

No. of students receiving
Freeships / Scholarships
from Institution Funds

24

“ I ﬁ (http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home)

2011-12

No. of students receiving
Freeships / Scholarships
from the Private Bodies

No. of students who are
not receiving any
Freeships /
Scholarships

492

21



UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students

Year intake in the year

(2012-13) 345 345
(2013-14) 330 330
(2014-15) 335 335

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students intake in

Year the year

(2013-14) 28

(2014-15) 33

(2015-16) 33

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

No. of first year students admitted in

the year

28

33

33

Academic
Year
(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

No. of students admitted Academic No. of students graduating in No. of students = Median salary of placed No. of students selected for
through Lateral entry Year minimum stipulated time placed graduates (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
0 (2014-15) 210 40 180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY 64
THOUSAND )
0 (2015-16) 213 1 192000 (ONE LAKH NINETY TWO 60
THUOSAND )
0 (2016-17) 101 2 200000 (TWO LAKH ) 62
Academic No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in No. of students selected for Higher
Year stipulated time placed Rs.) Studies
(2014-15) 18 13 144000 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR 0
THOUSAND)
(2015-16) 26 17 180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND) 0
(2016-17) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

130129 (ONE LAKH THIRTY THOUSAND ONE

HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE)
488061 (FOUR LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT
THOUSAND AND SIXTY ONE)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

213340 (TWO LAKH THIRTEEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY)

102199 (ONE LAKH TWO THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND NINETYNINE)

142171 (ONE LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

381736 (THREE LAKH EIGHTY ONE

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND THIRTY
SIX)

189878 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT)

1366484 (THIRTEEN LAKH SIXTY SIX
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
FOUR)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)
426365 (FOUR LAKH TWENTY SIX

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY
FIVE)



Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding

maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17
Utilised Amount

34989276 (THREECRORE FORTY NINE LAKH
EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY SIX)

1410262 (FOURTEEN LAKH TEN THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY TWO)

0 (ZERO)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

Name

AJEESHV S

AJITH M THOMAS

ANITHA JOSE

ANJU ROSE JOY

ARSHA SUNIL

ASEEM R

ATHIRA NAIR

BIJOY JOHN PHILIP

CHANDNI G

CHITRALEKHA

Age
33
31
39
29
24
26
24
56
25

27

Designation

Other

Assistant Professor
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Associate Professor
Other

Other

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Qualification

M.Sc.

NET

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

NET

M.COM

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

Experience (In Months)

10 Yes
72 Yes
7 Yes
10 Yes
6 Yes
10 Yes
10 Yes
391 Yes
9 Yes
10 Yes

Is Associated Last Year

2015-16
Utilised Amount

35224282 (THREE CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKH
TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY TWO)

1381497 (THIRTEEN LAKH EIGHTY ONE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY
SEVEN)

0 (ZERO)

Currently working with institution?

Yes

2014-15

Utilised Amount

34004854 (THREE CRORE FORTY LAKH
FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
FIFTY FOUR)

1521010 (FIFTEEN LAKH TWENTY ONE
THOUSAND AND TEN)

172500 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY TWO
THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED)

Yes, in some of the buildings

No

No

Joining Date

01-06-2016

14-07-2011

20-09-2016

01-06-2016

06-10-2016

01-06-2016

01-06-2016

24-10-1984

18-07-2016

01-06-2016

Leaving Date

31-03-2017

31-03-2017

Association type
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular

Adhoc / Contractual
Adhoc / Contractual
Adhoc / Contractual
Adhoc / Contractual
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

DASAPPAN V'Y

DIVYA THOMAS

DOMNIC JOSEPH S

EDNA RICHARD

FRANCIS J

GEORGE MATHEW

GEORGE THOMAS

Harish S R

JOY B

JULIE MARY ABRHAM

JUSTUS JOSEPH

LEGIO MERIL

LISBA YESUDAS

MAHESH NR

MANJU L

MARY ANITHA RUBEN

MARY MAJUSHA

MARY SUSAN

MUTHAPPAN

NANDU S S

NISAND P

NISHA RANI D

NITHAAB

PADMA PATRICK

PRIYAP S

RACHEL GEORGE

RAJEEVMR

RAJESH M

REJITHA

49

35

37

35

55

59

54

35

37

24

55

32

31

35

44

53

35

54

38

24

37

43

27

38

35

55

25

34

27

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D
Ph.D
NET
M. Phil
Ph.D
M. Phil
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil
M. Phil
Ph.D
Ph.D
M.COM
M.A
Ph.D
NET
NET
Ph.D
Ph.D
MA(MC): M.A.Mass Communication
M.Sc.
NET
M. Phil
M.Sc.
M. Phil

M. Phil

187

17

10

35

337

10

342

48

56

343

17

17

10

71

247

10

300

17

10

10

72

10

30

248

10

48

10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

07-12-1994

15-02-2016

01-06-2016

15-02-2014

26-06-1989

01-06-2016

03-01-1989

18-07-2013

01-08-2012

10-08-2016

09-12-1987

15-02-2016

15-02-2016

01-06-2016

08-08-2011

05-12-1996

01-06-2016

01-07-1992

15-02-2016

01-06-2016

01-06-2016

20-07-2011

09-08-2016

01-06-2016

03-09-2012

12-02-1987

01-06-2016

22-07-2013

01-06-2016

05-10-2016

31-03-2017

31-03-2017

Regular
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular

Adhoc / Contractual



40

41 RENJU R KRISHNAN
42 RENUKA O
43 RESHMI POULOSE
44 SAJANI B
45 SANTHI JOSE
46 SANTHOSH KUMAR T K
47 SHIBU JOSEPH
48 SUDHEESH SAM
49 SUNIL C VATTAPALAM
50 SURENDRAN NAIR S
51 SWATHY K
52 TESSY CHACKO P
53 THOMAS P JOHN
54 ZAJO JOSEPH
[ 1agree

RENJITHABR

25

37

43

36

29

37

47

40

34

35

55

27

53

49

55

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

Ph.D

10

46

46

35

10

10

72

10

346

10

332

73

383

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-2016

05-09-2012

05-09-2012

25-08-2014

01-06-2016

01-06-2016

18-07-2011

06-10-2016

18-07-2016

01-06-2016

26-09-1985

08-06-2016

17-11-1986

05-06-2011

01-08-1985

Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Adhoc / Contractual
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Regular

Regular



