

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



(http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-2-C-OC-C-43653

Institute Name: St.Xavier's College, Thumba, Thiruvananthapuram

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	340	338	335			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	33	33				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	357	608	965	965	0	0	74	804	362	24	0	492
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	13	52	65	65	0	0	8	47	31	3	0	21

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years											
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies		
(2012-13)	345	345	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	210	40	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	64		
(2013-14)	330	330	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	213	1	192000 (ONE LAKH NINETY TWO THUOSAND)	60		
(2014-15)	335	335	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	101	2	200000 (TWO LAKH)	62		

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	28	28	(2014-15)	18	13	144000 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR THOUSAND)	0
(2014-15)	33	33	(2015-16)	26	17	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	0
(2015-16)	33	33	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15								
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount								
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)											
Library	130129 (ONE LAKH THIRTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE)	102199 (ONE LAKH TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND NINETYNINE)	189878 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT)								
New Equipment for Laboratories	488061 (FOUR LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND AND SIXTY ONE)	142171 (ONE LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE)	1366484 (THIRTEEN LAKH SIXTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FOUR)								
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)								
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)								
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	213340 (TWO LAKH THIRTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY)	381736 (THREE LAKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND THIRTY SIX)	426365 (FOUR LAKH TWENTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE)								
Annual Operational Expenditure											

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	34989276 (THREECRORE FORTY NINE LAKH EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX)	35224282 (THREE CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKH TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO)	34004854 (THREE CRORE FORTY LAKH FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY FOUR)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1410262 (FOURTEEN LAKH TEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY TWO)	1381497 (THIRTEEN LAKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY SEVEN)	1521010 (FIFTEEN LAKH TWENTY ONE THOUSAND AND TEN)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	172500 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	AJEESH V S	33	Other	Male	M.Sc.	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
2	AJITH M THOMAS	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	72	Yes	Yes	14-07-2011		Regular
3	ANITHA JOSE	39	Other	Female	M.A	7	Yes	Yes	20-09-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
4	ANJU ROSE JOY	29	Other	Female	M.A	10	Yes	No	01-06-2016	31-03-2017	Adhoc / Contractual
5	ARSHA SUNIL	24	Other	Female	M.Sc.	6	Yes	Yes	06-10-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
6	ASEEM R	26	Other	Male	NET	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
7	ATHIRA NAIR	24	Other	Female	M.COM	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
8	BIJOY JOHN PHILIP	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	391	Yes	No	24-10-1984	31-03-2017	Regular
9	CHANDNI G	25	Other	Female	M.COM	9	Yes	No	18-07-2016	31-03-2017	Adhoc / Contractual
10	CHITRALEKHA	27	Other	Female	M. Phil	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual

11	DASAPPAN V Y	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	187	Yes	Yes	07-12-1994		Regular
12	DIVYA THOMAS	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	17	Yes	Yes	15-02-2016		Regular
13	DOMNIC JOSEPH S	37	Other	Male	NET	10	Yes	No	01-06-2016	31-03-2017	Adhoc / Contractual
14	EDNA RICHARD	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	35	Yes	Yes	15-02-2014		Regular
15	FRANCIS J	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	337	Yes	Yes	26-06-1989		Regular
16	GEORGE MATHEW	59	Other	Male	M. Phil	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
17	GEORGE THOMAS	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	342	Yes	Yes	03-01-1989		Regular
18	Harish S R	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	18-07-2013		Regular
19	JOY B	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	56	Yes	No	01-08-2012	05-10-2016	Regular
20	JULIE MARY ABRHAM	24	Other	Female	M.A	8	Yes	No	10-08-2016	31-03-2017	Adhoc / Contractual
21	JUSTUS JOSEPH	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	343	Yes	Yes	09-12-1987		Regular
22	LEGIO MERIL	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	17	Yes	Yes	15-02-2016		Regular
23	LISBA YESUDAS	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	17	Yes	Yes	15-02-2016		Regular
24	MAHESH NR	35	Other	Female	Ph.D	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
25	MANJU L	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	71	Yes	Yes	08-08-2011		Regular
26	MARY ANITHA RUBEN	53	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	247	Yes	Yes	05-12-1996		Regular
27	MARY MAJUSHA	35	Other	Female	M.A	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
28	MARY SUSAN	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	01-07-1992		Regular
29	MUTHAPPAN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	17	Yes	Yes	15-02-2016		Regular
30	NANDU S S	24	Other	Female	NET	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
31	NISAND P	37	Other	Male	Ph.D	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
32	NISHA RANI D	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	20-07-2011		Regular
33	NITHA A B	27	Other	Female	MA(MC): M.A.Mass Communication	8	Yes	Yes	09-08-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
34	PADMA PATRICK	38	Other	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	No	01-06-2016	31-03-2017	Adhoc / Contractual
35	PRIYA P S	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	30	Yes	Yes	03-09-2012		Regular
36	RACHEL GEORGE	55	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	248	Yes	Yes	12-02-1987		Regular
37	RAJEEV M R	25	Other	Male	M.Sc.	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
38	RAJESH M	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	48	Yes	Yes	22-07-2013		Regular
39	REJITHA	27	Other	Female	M. Phil	10	Yes	No	01-06-2016	31-03-2017	Adhoc / Contractual

40	RENJITHA B R	25	Other	Female	NET	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
41	RENJU R KRISHNAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	46	Yes	Yes	05-09-2012	 Regular
42	RENUKA O	43	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	46	Yes	Yes	05-09-2012	 Regular
43	RESHMI POULOSE	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	35	Yes	Yes	25-08-2014	 Regular
44	SAJANI B	29	Other	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
45	SANTHI JOSE	37	Other	Female	Ph.D	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
46	SANTHOSH KUMAR T K	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	18-07-2011	 Regular
47	SHIBU JOSEPH	40	Other	Female	Ph.D	7	Yes	Yes	06-10-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	SUDHEESH SAM	34	Other	Female	Ph.D	9	Yes	Yes	18-07-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
49	SUNIL C VATTAPALAM	35	Other	Male	M.Sc.	10	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
50	SURENDRAN NAIR S	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	346	Yes	Yes	26-09-1985	 Regular
51	SWATHY K	27	Other	Female	NET	10	Yes	Yes	08-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
52	TESSY CHACKO P	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	332	Yes	Yes	17-11-1986	 Regular
53	THOMAS P JOHN	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	05-06-2011	 Regular
54	ZAJO JOSEPH	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	383	Yes	Yes	01-08-1985	 Regular

☐ I agree

Submit